Survey Instrument/ Results

FLORIDA
Do you think the U.S. embargo on Cuba should continue or should not continue?
Cumulative
Frequency |Percent \Valid Percent  [Percent

Continue  [170 33.9 33.9 33.9

End 169 33.8 33.8 67.8

Not sure 161 32.2 32.2 100.0

Total 500 100.0 100.0

Do you support or oppose the new regulation of preventing U.S. citizens from conducting
financial transactions with companies controlled by the Cuban military or intelligence

services?
Cumulative
Frequency |Percent \Valid Percent  |Percent
Support 216 43.2 43.2 43.2
Oppose 123 24.5 24.5 67.7
Not Sure 161 32.3 32.3 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

Do you support or oppose ending the travel policy which allowed individual people-to-

travel alone to Cuba?

Cumulative
Frequency |Percent \Valid Percent  |Percent
Support 218 43.6 43.6 43.6
Oppose 162 32.3 32.3 75.9
Not Sure 120 24.1 24.1 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

Do you support or oppose having an American embassy in Havana?

Do you support or oppose the "wet foot, dry foot'" policy that allowed Cubans who arrived
in the United States the ability to become permanent residents?

Cumulative
Frequency |Percent \Valid Percent  |Percent
Support 306 61.3 61.3 61.3
Oppose 67 134 134 74.6
Not Sure 127 25.4 25.4 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

Cumulative
Frequency |Percent \Valid Percent  |Percent
Support 208 41.6 41.6 41.6
Oppose 189 37.8 37.8 79.4
Not Sure 103 20.6 20.6 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
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Which do you support more, President Obama’s decision to normalize relations with Cuba

or President Trump’s decision to restrict some of those relations?

Cumulative
Frequency |Percent \Valid Percent  |Percent
Valid  Obama 232 46.4 46.4 46.4
Trump 172 34.4 34.4 80.9
Neither 41 8.1 8.1 89.0
Not Sure 55 11.0 11.0 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

Do you think that the new Cuba policies of restricting some travel and limiting financial
transactions with companies controlled by the Cuban military will make life better or

worse for the Cuban people?

Cumulative
Frequency |Percent \Valid Percent  |Percent
Valid  Better 106 21.2 21.2 21.2
Worse 181 36.1 36.1 57.3
No Difference 213 42.7 42.7 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
What is your gender?
Cumulative
Frequency |Percent VValid Percent  |Percent
Valid  Male 244 48.9 48.9 48.9
Female 255 51.1 51.1 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
What is your age category?
Cumulative
Frequency |Percent VValid Percent  |Percent
Valid  18-24 65 13.1 13.1 13.1
25-39 105 21.0 21.0 34.1
40-54 127 25.4 25.4 59.5
55-74 149 29.8 29.8 89.3
75+ 53 10.7 10.7 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
What is your educational level?
Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Valid Percent  [Percent
Valid  <H.S. 65 13.0 13.0 13.0
H.S. 251 50.3 50.3 63.3
Some college/College Degree |[134 26.9 26.9 90.2
Graduate degree + 49 9.8 9.8 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
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For statistical purposes only, will you tell us your ethnic background or ancestry?

Cumulative
Frequency |Percent \Valid Percent  |Percent

Valid  White 280 56.1 56.1 56.1

Black 77 15.5 15.5 71.6

American Indian 1 .2 .2 71.8

Asian 12 2.5 2.5 74.3

Hispanic 118 23.7 23.7 98.0

Other 10 2.0 2.0 100.0

Total 500 100.0 100.0

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s job performance?

Cumulative
Frequency |Percent \Valid Percent  |Percent
\Valid Approve 174 34.7 34.7 34.7
Disapprove 218 43.6 43.6 78.3
Undecided 108 21.7 21.7 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

Are you a registered Democrat, Republican, or Independent/Other?

Cumulative
Frequency |Percent \Valid Percent  |Percent
\Valid Democrat 169 33.8 33.8 33.8
Republican 137 27.4 27.4 61.2
Independent/Other 100 20.0 20.0 81.2
Not Registered 94 18.8 18.8 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

How much total combined money did all members of your HOUSEHOLD earn last year?

Cumulative
Frequency |Percent \Valid Percent  |Percent
Valid  <$25,000 156 31.2 31.2 31.2
$25,001-$75k 261 52.2 52.2 83.4
$75,001-$125k 61 12.2 12.2 95.5
$125,000+ 22 4.5 4.5 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Region
Cumulative
Frequency |Percent \Valid Percent  |Percent
Valid  North 108 21.6 21.6 21.6
Central 172 34.4 34.4 56.0
Southeast 55 11.0 11.0 67.0
Southwest 59 11.9 11.9 78.9
South 105 21.1 21.1 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
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North, region 1 and 2
Central, region 3 and 4
Southeast, region 6

South West, region 5 and 7
South, region 8
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